

**2014 APS Head of the River**

**Saturday, March 22, 2014**

**Nagambie Lakes**

1	FSCH8+O2	33. Girls Second Eight	Heat 1
2			Heat 2
3	MSCH8+O2	34. Boys Second Eight	Heat 1
4			Heat 2
5	FSCH8+O1	35. Girls First Eight	Heat 1
6			Heat 2
7	MSCH8+O1	36. Boys First Eight	Heat 1
8			Heat 2
9	MSCH8+Y103	27. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C	Heat 1
10			Heat 2
11	MSCH8+Y102	28. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B	Heat 1
12			Heat 2
13	MSCH8+Y101	29. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A	Heat 1
14			Heat 2
15	MSCH8+O4	30. Boys Fourth Eight	Heat 1
16			Heat 2
17	MSCH8+O3	32. Boys Third Eight	Heat 1
18			Heat 2
19	MSCH4X+Y91	21. Boys Year 9 Quad Division A	Heat 1
20			Heat 2
21	MSCH4X+Y97	2. Boys Year 9 Quad Division G	First & Final
22	MSCH4X+Y96	4. Boys Year 9 Quad Division F	B Final
23			A Final
24	FSCH4+Y98	1. Girls Years 9 Four Division H	First & Final
25	MSCH4X+Y95	7. Boys Year 9 Quad Division E	B Final
26			A Final
27	FSCH4+Y97	3. Girls Year 9 Four Division G	First & Final
28	MSCH4X+Y94	10. Boys Year 9 Quad Division D	B Final
29			A Final
30	FSCH4+Y96	5. Girls Year 9 Four Division F	First & Final
31	MSCH4X+Y93	13. Boys Year 9 Quad Division C	B Final
32			A Final
33	FSCH4+Y95	8. Girls Year 9 Four Division E	First & Final
34	MSCH4X+Y92	17. Boys Year 9 Quad Division B	B Final
35			A Final
36	FSCH4+Y94	11. Girls Year 9 Four Division D	First & Final
37	MSCH4X+Y91	21. Boys Year 9 Quad Division A	B Final
38			A Final
39	FSCH4+Y93	14. Girls Year 9 Four Division C	First & Final
40	MSCH8+Y92	20. Boys Year 9 Eight Division B	First & Final
41	FSCH4+Y92	18. Girls Year 9 Four Division B	First & Final
42	FSCH4+Y91	22. Girls Year 9 Four Division A	First & Final
43	MSCH8+Y91	23. Boys Year 9 Eight Division A	First & Final
44	FSCH4+Y106	6. Girls Year 10 Four Division F	First & Final
45	FSCH4+Y105	9. Girls Year 10 Four Division E	First & Final
46	FSCH4+Y104	12. Girls Year 10 Four Division D	First & Final
47	FSCH4+Y103	15. Girls Year 10 Four Division C	First & Final
48	FSCH4+Y102	19. Girls Year 10 Four Division B	First & Final
49	FSCH4+Y101	24. Girls Year 10 Four Division A	First & Final
50	MSCH4+Y101	25. Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A	First & Final
51	FSCH4+O1	16. Girls Open Four	First & Final
52	MSCH4+O1	26. Boys Open Coxed Four	First & Final
53	MSCH8+Y103	27. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C	B Final
54			A Final
55	MSCH8+Y102	28. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B	B Final
56			A Final
57	MSCH8+Y101	29. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A	B Final
58			A Final
59	MSCH8+O4	30. Boys Fourth Eight	B Final
60			A Final
61	MSCH8+O3	32. Boys Third Eight	B Final
62	FSCH8+O3	31. Girls Third Eight	First & Final
63	MSCH8+O3	32. Boys Third Eight	A Final
64	MSCH8+O2	34. Boys Second Eight	B Final
65	FSCH8+O2	33. Girls Second Eight	Final
66	MSCH8+O2	34. Boys Second Eight	A Final
67	MSCH8+O1	36. Boys First Eight	B Final
68	FSCH8+O1	35. Girls First Eight	Final
69	MSCH8+O1	36. Boys First Eight	A Final

Race 1 Girls Second Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	33.03 Geelong Coll. (Crawley,Jackson,Kriedl,Dixon,Wild,Murphy,Rankin,Dobie,c:Trescowthick)	4	8:12.60	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Caulfield GS (Granter,Phillips,Davidson,Lipman,Elliott,Eggers,Prosenica,Care,c:Skurnik)	5	9:33.70	81.10	+81.10
Progress : 1,2->FA (Race 65); 3->FB (Race )					

Race 2 Girls Second Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	33.04 Geelong Grammar (Underwood,Grills,Illingworth,McDonald,Cassidy,Cameron,Roberts,A'Beckett,c:Moran)	4	7:50.45	0.00	+0.00
2	33.01 Carey GS (Harris,Barnett,Dingjan,Bolam,Perin,Fedi,Low,Vines,c:Wright)	3	8:18.31	27.86	+27.86
Progress : 1,2->FA (Race 65); 3->FB (Race )					

Race 3 Boys Second Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	34.04 Geelong Grammar/Barwon (Ritchie,Hermsen,Brew,Carter,Forsyth,Devilee,Richards,Calver,c:Rofe)	5	6:48.61	0.00	+0.00
2	34.03 Geelong Coll. (McGowan,Acosta-Ruiz,Mooney,Watson,Walmsley,Beaumont-Kelly,Wishart,Shaw,c:Forshaw)	4	6:54.21	5.60	+5.60
3	34.10 Brighton GS (Jones,Howard,Parker,Riddell,NOSKE,Bade,Southgate,Heron,c:Kirby)	6	6:56.94	2.73	+8.33
4	34.01 Carey GS (Gerraty,Fennessy,Edwards,Gerraty,Shinton,Tait,Rossi,Shinton,c:Hevey)	3	7:00.16	3.22	+11.55
5	34.05 Melbourne GS (Russell,Geczy,Burke,Simmons,Mezger,Hooper,Spargo,Nott,c:Otto)	7	7:04.51	4.35	+15.90
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 66); 4,5->FB (Race 64)					

Race 4 Boys Second Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	34.06 Scotch College (Symon,Brooks,Millar,Miscamble,Wolf,Marshall,Cooper,Simpson,c:Ferguson)	4	6:44.17	0.00	+0.00
2	34.07 St Kevin's (Von Alpen,Sloan,Poynton,Bryan,Farrar,Mullaly,Matthews,Doble,c:Augello)	3	6:59.27	15.10	+15.10
3	34.08 Wesley (Ashton,Jones,Comley-Burns,Bagnara,Rankin,Eyles,James,Blake,c:Yucel)	5	7:06.53	7.26	+22.36
4	34.02 Caulfield GS (Guillaume,Sadler,Lewis,Collins,Murphy,Smith,Phillips,Hockley,c:Cock)	6	7:17.31	10.78	+33.14
	34.09 Xavier (Kerr,Liszukiewicz,Bowyer,Case,Jenkins,Power,Wright,Lucas,c:King)	2	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 66); 4,5->FB (Race 64)					

Race 5 Girls First Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.01 Carey GS (Muir,Yammouni,Deev,Burgess,Keppell,Vallely,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	5	7:42.05	0.00	+0.00
2	35.05 Haileybury (Smit,Sheales,McDonnell,Maroney,Pearce,Preston,Hazell,Knott,c:Berry)	4	7:52.74	10.69	+10.69
3	35.02 Caulfield GS (Paras,Engelhardt,Dudley,Tulloch,Ward Ambler,Jackson,Mills,Wild,c:Tran)	6	8:10.05	17.31	+28.00
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 68); 4,5->FB (Race )					

Race 6 Girls First Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.04 Geelong Grammar (Salt,Chirnside,Graves,Green,Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong)	4	7:27.43	0.00	+0.00
2	35.03 Geelong Coll. (Dixon,Scott,Perry,Gorell,Finlay,Caithness,Campbell,Vernon,c:Brown)	3	7:48.22	20.79	+20.79
3	35.06 Wesley (Jones,Bowman,Goodwin,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Ellem,Shugg,Gardiner,Jones,c:Heloury)	5	7:50.79	2.57	+23.36
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 68); 4,5->FB (Race )					

Race 7 Boys First Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.06 Melbourne GS (Risbey,Titeu,Robinson,Coombs,Judge,Beckingsale,Manton,May,c:Skala)	5	6:35.39	0.00	+0.00
2	36.04 Geelong Grammar (Kimpton,Parsons,Cameron,Griffiths,Larrit,Finckh,Liddle,Gubbins,c:Richardson)	4	6:40.31	4.92	+4.92
3	36.01 Carey GS (Moyes,Goodrope,McDermott,Smith,Coull,Hoban,Creelman,Phillips,c:Portelli)	6	6:44.13	3.82	+8.74
4	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Morgan,Deppeler,Russell,Horn,Malishev,Breer,Wylie,Welleman,c:Bedford)	3	6:51.99	7.86	+16.60
5	36.10 Xavier (Amad,Long,Smith,Richards,McNamara,Gilberton,Armstrong,Elliott,c:Bennett)	7	6:55.67	3.68	+20.28
6	36.05 Haileybury (Gregors,Trivett,Bignell,Schooling,Cain,McWilliam,Bell,Roper,c:Tzilantonis)	2	7:08.13	12.46	+32.74
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 69); 4,5,6->FB (Race 67)					

Race 8 Boys First Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.07 Scotch College (Allen,Gough,Tivey,Cunningham,Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Maycock,c:Callander)	4	6:26.67	0.00	+0.00
2	36.11 Brighton GS (Maloney,Tait,Simon,Clarke,Douglas,Wheeler,Nearchou,Armstrong,c:Ward)	3	6:29.68	3.01	+3.01
3	36.09 Wesley (Johnston,Waters,Smith,McCoach,Johnson,Robinson,Scott,Porter,c:Orr)	5	6:33.44	3.76	+6.77
4	36.08 St Kevin's (Stefanac,Gook,Parncutt,Sanders,Eaton,McGrath,Fleming,Smith,c:Borg)	2	6:38.09	4.65	+11.42
5	36.02 Caulfield GS (Tobias,Tonkin-Catipovski,Breeze,Perrott,Davis,Smith,Shannon,Filshie,c:Simm)	6	7:01.54	23.45	+34.87
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 69); 4,5->FB (Race 67)					

Race 9 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 Melbourne GS (Nuske,Petsinis,Veall,Howitt-Ross,Williams,McMurrick,Guest,Roberts,c:Werbeloff)	5	7:30.65	0.00	+0.00
2	27.07 Scotch College (Saliwocznyk,Fasso,Richards,Langley,Tan,Chong,Richardson,McGlashan,c:Gill)	4	7:33.25	2.60	+2.60
3	27.01 Caulfield GS (Castles,Chenkov-Shaw,Liu,Osianlis,Donne,Apostolopoulos,Back,Hicks,c:Anderson)	6	8:08.94	35.69	+38.29
4	27.09 Scotch College (Hodge,Watson,Roake,Sladden,Shea,Samarakoon,Liu,Jones,c:Lienhard)	7	8:18.43	9.49	+47.78
5	27.02 Caulfield GS (Hocking,Liu,Donoghue,Kennett,Hedger,Hamilton,Wilkes,Hyams,c:Van Driel)	2	8:21.81	3.38	+51.16
6	27.03 Geelong Grammar (Flores-Parry,Charlesworth,Verbeek Van Der Sande,Maxwell,Hardy,Greed,Comben,Sitzler,c:Lu3)	3	8:27.50	5.69	+56.85
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 54); 4,5,6->FB (Race 53)					

Race 10 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	27.08 Scotch College (Carr,Cameron,Kelly,Cross,Holyman,Glaspole,Bateman,Kempton,c:Horth)	4	7:23.38	0.00	+0.00
2	27.12 Xavier (Pearce,Beech,Meehan,Stirling,Sheahan,Batten,Duvnjak,O'Farrell,c:Tiganis)	3	7:42.87	19.49	+19.49
3	27.11 Wesley (Fraser,Johnston,Lamb,Davis,Cooke,Pullan,Naylor,Krotiris,c:Robertson-Orford)	5	7:44.68	1.81	+21.30
4	27.10 St Kevin's (Sinni,Russo,Dumaresq,Kuany,Brownlee,Scarff,Sullivan,McCosker,c:Rawolle)	2	8:14.28	29.60	+50.90
5	27.05 Haileybury (Prentice,Bulte,Skoglund,Mason,Mercuri,Duff,MacKenzie,Cochrane,c:Szabo)	7	8:50.83	36.55	+87.45
6	27.04 Geelong Grammar (Seccombe,Hubbard,Kearns,Baylis,Wells,Langley,Carter,Colley,c:Grills)	6	9:11.02	20.19	+107.6
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 54); 4,5,6->FB (Race 53)					

Race 11 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	28.07 Scotch College (O'Brien,Hortin,Fraser-Smith,Kilroe-Smith,McLellan,Meikle,Marcel,Kempton*,c:Sinclair)	5	7:26.29	0.00	+0.00
2	28.08 St Kevin's (McGrath,Schlaghecke,Suhr,Jennings,Reeves,Wynne,Rowe,Brusco,c:Cameron)	6	7:35.29	9.00	+9.00
3	28.10 Xavier (Date,Lawson,Ward,Kirkland,Wilcock,Manson,Lau,Apperley,c:Ashmore)	4	7:37.64	2.35	+11.35
4	28.02 Caulfield GS (Lipman,Herbert,Coburn,McDougall,Zhang,Pemberton,Hogan,Kaye,c:Sachdev)	3	7:52.51	14.87	+26.22
5	28.05 Haileybury (Grubb,Kirkwood,Zeinstra,Lynch,Sidhu,Longo,Stokeld,Liyana Arachchige,c:Arthur)	7	8:13.79	21.28	+47.50
6	28.04 Geelong Grammar (Morrison,Carter,Straschko,Armytage,Wells,Colley,Baylis,Rollinson,c:Hubbard)	2	9:08.43	54.64	+102.1
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 56); 4,5,6->FB (Race 55)					*substitute

Race 12 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Melbourne GS (Lovejoy-Hall,King,Gillham,Perkins,Crouch,Keeble,Tunbridge,Nott,c:Fleetwood)	4	7:09.76	0.00	+0.00
2	28.09 Wesley (Vogel,Harman,Mande,Howard,Gutteridge,Melbourne,Marucchi,Fernandes-Kemp,c:Lingard)	3	7:16.06	6.30	+6.30
3	28.11 Brighton GS (Bilosh-Delic,Morris,Branson,Moore,Denman,Kavadias,Bartlett-Bragg,Collie,c:Gernandt)	2	7:35.06	19.00	+25.30
4	28.03 Geelong Coll. (Falkiner,Taylor,Hurley,Slorach,Sebastian,Molloy,Wright,Jackman,c:Carr)	5	7:40.21	5.15	+30.45
5	28.01 Carey GS (Sweeney,Collins,Holman,Keller,Dewhirst,Nash,Gordon,Bunsee,c:Cresswell)	6	7:57.91	17.70	+48.15
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 56); 4,5->FB (Race 55)					

Race 13 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	29.08 St Kevin's (Stefanac,Battistella,Clarke,Ryan,Smith,Gusman,Bolton,O'Leary,c:Goller)	4	6:59.96	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Geelong Coll. (Malishev,Ekberg,Vernon,King,Longden,Morrison,West,Gorell,c:Hayes)	5	7:03.21	3.25	+3.25
3	29.02 Caulfield GS (Pohl,Meads,Tolnai,Cowie,Allen,Casey,Deighton,Dunn,c:McVean)	6	7:20.96	17.75	+21.00
4	29.11 Brighton GS (Pontifax,Nicholas,Moran,Massuger,Parker,Hayes,Bilionis,Coleman,c:Lovett)	3	7:28.47	7.51	+28.51
5	29.05 Haileybury (Scaunich,Hewitt,Skinner,Reid,Crantock,Jackson,Humble,Irwin,c:Fielding)	7	7:35.61	7.14	+35.65
6	29.04 Geelong Grammar (Shields,Clarke,Sheridan,Hodge,Nicolson,Davis,Rafferty,Thompson,c:McDonald)	2	7:37.42	1.81	+37.46
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 58); 4,5,6->FB (Race 57)					

Race 14 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	29.06 Melbourne GS (Hannah,Stevenson,Harrison,Foster,Robertson,O'Connell,Blomley,Muhlen-Schulte,c:Anders)	4	6:55.86	0.00	+0.00
2	29.07 Scotch College (Westacott,Barber,Crowston*,Sutherland,Crawley,Dale,Parks,Poppenbeek,c:Richards)	5	7:01.44	5.58	+5.58
3	29.10 Xavier (Bergin,Silk,Beaton,Stewart,Beaton,Power,McMahon,Ralph,c:Frawley)	3	7:08.40	6.96	+12.54
4	29.09 Wesley (Orr,Norman,O'Donnell,Cargill,Lavery,Parris,Berry,McCoach,c:Bliss)	2	7:19.98	11.58	+24.12
5	29.01 Carey GS (Chatfield,Thiele,Wilkinson,Quay,Berry,O'Neill,Arnott,Carfi,c:Rees)	6	7:33.08	13.10	+37.22
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 58); 4,5->FB (Race 57)					*substitute

Race 15 Boys Fourth Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.04 Scotch College (Ewart,Tsigaras,Chalmers,La Rosa,Price,Glover,Fitzgerald,Waddell,c:Davis)	5	7:18.17	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06 Xavier (Tsekouras,Emonson,Cook,Allen,Fogarty,Quirk,Paino,McCaffrey,c:Owen)	6	7:26.26	8.09	+8.09
3	30.05 Scotch College (Rome,Emerson,Sutherland,Bray*,Carlisle,Mackinnon,Fish,Hackett,c:Chung)	4	7:27.25	0.99	+9.08
Progress : 1,2->FA (Race 60); 3,4->FB (Race 59)					*substitute

Race 16 Boys Fourth Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.03 Geelong Grammar (Stone,Clement,Calvert,Kininmonth,Birk,James,Shippen,Morrison,c:Burgess)	4	7:20.00	0.00	+0.00
2	30.07 Brighton GS (Otis,Gillies,Clapp,Kay,Kauiers,Potter,Hooy,Dick,c:Currie)	3	7:34.58	14.58	+14.58
3	30.02 Geelong Grammar (Chen,Athan,Nicholson,Tanner,Schlotzer De Lucio,Dunn,Elkadi,Abdalla,c:Jones)	5	7:42.52	7.94	+22.52
4	30.01 Geelong Coll. (McMaster,Deahl,Crozier,Hipwell,Merrillees-Larsen,Bennett,Barr,Divola,c:Doery)	2	7:57.45	14.93	+37.45
Progress : 1,2->FA (Race 60); 3->FB (Race 59)					

Race 17 Boys Third Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.04 Geelong Grammar (Lawrence,Cameron,Brookes,Gibney,Tallis,Osti,Simson,Hastings,c:Morrison)	5	7:03.69	0.00	+0.00
2	32.09 Brighton GS (Hill,McIntyre,Oxlade,Cook,Bender,Bradfield,Bullock,Oliver,c:Farrow)	4	7:13.46	9.77	+9.77
3	32.03 Geelong Coll. (McDonald,Laidlaw,Robilliard,Goldsack,Willet,Kontelj,Golightly,Baensch,c:Ioannou)	6	7:20.33	6.87	+16.64
4	32.07 Wesley (Andrews,Zippel,Stefanakos,Leonard,Harman,Pike,Ehrman,McArthur,c:Owens-Gale)	3	7:32.69	12.36	+29.00
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 63); 4,5->FB (Race 61)					

Race 18 Boys Third Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.05 Scotch College (Bath,Eady-Jennings,Scott,Molnar,Venter,Mackenzie,Murray,Karklins,c:Rook)	4	6:55.51	0.00	+0.00
2	32.08 Xavier (Nash,Lynch,Henry,Gorman,Veljkovic,Mulhall,Clancy,Brander,c:Reid)	5	7:04.89	9.38	+9.38
3	32.02 Caulfield GS (Cross,Hosking,Peacock,Paxinos,Grewal,Ferguson,Patrick,Allis,c:Haque)	3	7:17.52	12.63	+22.01
4	32.01 Carey GS/Hawthorn (Campbell,Jobson,Hendy,Davis,Keck,Jackson,Lardner,Mitchell,c:Pugh)	2	7:26.41	8.89	+30.90
5	32.06 St Kevin's (Emerson,Waring,Gallagher,Anghie,Chow,Rosengren,Exton,Fanning,c:Gallagher)	6	7:37.19	10.78	+41.68
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 63); 4,5->FB (Race 61)					

Race 19 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.06 Scotch College (Macky,Baxter,Murchie,Le Deux,c:Gill)	2	3:32.82	0.00	+0.00
2	21.10 Brighton GS (Paynter,Hurd,Barden,Lewis,c:Farrow)	3	3:35.44	2.62	+2.62
3	21.05 Melbourne GS (O'Connor,Hooper,Morrison,Hamilton,c:Hupert)	5	3:39.03	3.59	+6.21
4	21.07 St Kevin's (Corboy,Armstrong,O'Meara,Zupan,c:Harrington)	6	3:43.32	4.29	+10.50
5	21.03 Geelong Coll. (Malone,Page,Foley,Fitzgerald,c:Haskett)	4	3:55.48	12.16	+22.66
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 38); 4,5->FB (Race 37)					

Race 20 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.09	Xavier	(King, Gray, Jenkins, Pitney, c: Ralph)	5	3:39.78	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01	Carey GS	(Bastounas, Kavalakis, Price, Aitkin, c: Drakos)	4	3:43.13	3.35 +3.35
3	21.04	Haileybury	(Bensch, Whitelaw, Green, Crantock, c: Szabo)	2	3:45.21	2.08 +5.43
4	21.08	Wesley	(Flintoff, Gerner, Crisp, Moncrieff, c: Offor)	6	3:47.19	1.98 +7.41
5	21.02	Caulfield GS	(Greenshields, Ryan, Height, Cominos, c: Stephens)	3	3:50.27	3.08 +10.49
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 38); 4,5->FB (Race 37)						

Race 21 Boys Year 9 Quad Division G					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	Caulfield GS	(Zanati, Radford, Kanavos, McVean, c: Milne)	5	4:19.92	0.00 +0.00
2	02.08	Brighton GS	(Barber, Whillas, Tongs, Black, c: Kenny)	7	4:24.12	4.20 +4.20
3	02.07	Brighton GS	(Parish, Johnson, Horvat, Hughes, c: Farrow)	6	4:25.10	0.98 +5.18
4	02.04	Scotch College	(Boileau, Longbottom, Andrianakos, Manson, c: Kilroe-Smith)	2	4:26.72	1.62 +6.80
5	02.03	Scotch College	(Triggs, McRobert, Willie, Parks, c: Qin)	3	4:27.03	0.31 +7.11
6	02.02	Haileybury	(Wu, Mezo, Osorio, Cassimaty, c: Him)	4	4:38.76	11.73 +18.84

Race 22 Boys Year 9 Quad Division F					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.10	Xavier	(Player, Pavlovski, Higgins, Carvalho, c: Kerr)	3	4:12.34	0.00 +0.00
2	04.12	Brighton GS	(Shulin, Ahrbeck, Matheou, Stewart, c: Burt)	4	4:14.67	2.33 +2.33
3	04.14	Xavier	(Short, Bourke, Hart, Lo Giudice, c: Samuel)	5	4:15.92	1.25 +3.58
4	04.08	Scotch College	(Borthwick, Ross, Heathcote-Smith, Whitaker, c: Zaki)	7	4:23.77	7.85 +11.43
5	04.02	Haileybury	(Traum, Bracken, Akdogan, Bishop, c: Haigh)	6	4:30.62	6.85 +18.28
6	04.07	Scotch College	(Mylonas, Davis, Keilar, Miller, c: Smith)	2	4:56.65	26.03 +44.31

Race 23 Boys Year 9 Quad Division F					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Scotch College	(Shand, Bucello, Sherlock, Brooks, c: Cameron)	5	4:15.93	0.00 +0.00
2	04.11	Brighton GS	(Haddon, Feng, Moir, Alesi, c: Gray)	7	4:24.20	8.27 +8.27
3	04.13	St Kevin's	(Balmforth, Bartaska, Wells, Down, c: O'Dea)	3	4:25.17	0.97 +9.24
4	04.06	Scotch College	(Peden, Verma, Clarke, Akaoui, c: Goers)	2	4:28.07	2.90 +12.14
5	04.05	Scotch College	(Robertson, Gordon, Eade, McRae, c: Lempriere)	6	4:28.38	0.31 +12.45
6	04.09	St Kevin's	(Vuillier, Dixon, Gusman, Higgins, c: Rush)	4	4:36.68	8.30 +20.75

Race 24 Girls Years 9 Four Division H					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Carey GS	(Deligannis, Liberg, Zumbo, Campbell, c: Arnold)	6	4:36.51	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Caulfield GS	(Miller, Collier, Elliot, Pemberton, c: Masel)	3	4:50.11	13.60 +13.60
3	01.01	Carey GS	(Easton, Lindeman, Walsh, Morrison, c: Musgrave)	5	4:59.93	9.82 +23.42
4	01.03	Caulfield GS	(Routley, Crellin, Browell, Rendell, c: Prassos)	4	5:00.31	0.38 +23.80

Race 25 Boys Year 9 Quad Division E					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.13	Melbourne GS	(Sutcliffe, McMeekin, Hooper, Kritharides, c: Jaboor)	2	4:11.66	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	Scotch College	(Lobley, Reed, Clarke, La Rosa, c: Molony)	3	4:14.03	2.37 +2.37
3	07.09	Wesley	(Webster, Hinrichsen, O'Connor-Whyte, Grahn, c: Bayliss)	4	4:17.68	3.65 +6.02
4	07.01	Caulfield GS	(Wingrove*, Donnellan*, Martin-Endres, Deighton, c: Gullifer)	5	4:21.62	3.94 +9.96
5	07.02	Haileybury	(Wang, Sutcliffe, Naude, Colls, c: Anthony)	6	4:27.04	5.42 +15.38
6	07.12	Caulfield GS	(Alexander, Brand, Cooper, Meckiff, c: Milne)	7	4:37.49	10.45 +25.83

\*substitute

Race 26 Boys Year 9 Quad Division E					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.05	Scotch College	(O'Brien, Aitken, Loudovaris, Rodgers, c: Dartnell)	5	4:10.34	0.00 +0.00
2	07.06	Scotch College	(Isles, Savage, Gray, Marsden, c: Cooper)	4	4:14.17	3.83 +3.83
3	07.07	St Kevin's	(Bryan, Higgins, Trinh, Dinh, c: Rowland)	3	4:20.73	6.56 +10.39
4	07.10	Xavier	(Bourke, Biffi, McCann, Lowe, c: Pamio)	7	4:24.50	3.77 +14.16
5	07.08	St Kevin's	(Strahan, Ellwood, Vasilj, Strahan, c: Kalayu)	6	4:26.61	2.11 +16.27
6	07.11	Brighton GS	(Hamilton, Jackson, Farrell, Gianna, c: Cochrane)	2	4:36.92	10.31 +26.58

Race 27 Girls Year 9 Four Division G					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Carey GS	(Tonkin,Goldsmith,West,Belcher,c:Knight)	2	4:43.31	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05	Geelong Coll.	(Duerden,McKinnon,Tierney,Mayer,c:Panagodage)	3	5:09.45	26.14 +26.14
3	03.06	Haileybury	(Dhanapala,Racine,Humble,Karamountzos,c:Garcia)	7	5:17.05	7.60 +33.74
4	03.03	Caulfield GS	(Plenderleith,Evans,Mitchell,Hants,c:Christie)	5	5:18.60	1.55 +35.29
5	03.01	Carey GS	(Dear,Gillot,Thompson,Egan,c:Francis)	4	5:24.60	6.00 +41.29
6	03.04	Caulfield GS	(Troupis,Georgakopoulos,Carr,Robertson,c:Gong)	6	5:32.96	8.36 +49.65

Race 28 Boys Year 9 Quad Division D					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.12	Melbourne GS	(Langley,Blomley,Dunlop,Grimwade,c:Moorthy)	4	4:11.64	0.00 +0.00
2	10.10	Brighton GS	(Platt,Hansen,Ewers,Riddell,c:Kastrinakis)	6	4:18.42	6.78 +6.78
3	10.02	Geelong Coll.	(Radalj,Mackay,Flitton,Luke,c:Mathews)	2	4:21.37	2.95 +9.73
4	10.06	St Kevin's	(Dawe,Radda,Lee,Pane,c:Ryan)	5	4:27.88	6.51 +16.24
5	10.03	Haileybury	(Scammell,Norton,Angwin,Lauder,c:Kebbell)	3	4:45.96	18.08 +34.32

Race 29 Boys Year 9 Quad Division D					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	Scotch College	(Slobom,Currie,Fitzgerald,Butcher,c:Ferguson)	5	4:03.27	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07	Wesley	(Hodge,Firmin,Hastings,Siassios,c:Crosby)	6	4:09.45	6.18 +6.18
3	10.11	Caulfield GS	(Ryan*,Tabain,Holthouse,Ward-Guy,c:Peethamparam)	3	4:11.19	1.74 +7.92
4	10.08	Xavier	(Guardabascio,Morton,Blackburn,Bennett,c:Hicks)	2	4:16.53	5.34 +13.26
5	10.05	St Kevin's	(Stratford,Leng,Grindon-Ekins,Grech,c:Yuen)	4	4:17.47	0.94 +14.20
6	10.09	Xavier	(Lachal,Valmorbida,Vaughan,Bendall,c:Durbridge)	7	4:27.11	9.64 +23.84

\*substitute

Race 30 Girls Year 9 Four Division F					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Carey GS	(Colquhoun,Jane,Perin,Klupacs,c:White)	5	4:36.72	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Geelong Coll.	(Perry,Brown,Ryan,Sefton,c:Gow)	3	4:46.61	9.89 +9.89
3	05.01	Carey GS	(McAuliffe,Brookman,Arnott,Reddish,c:Edwards)	4	4:49.41	2.80 +12.69
4	05.04	Caulfield GS	(Kilian,Thomas,Manassa,Sumner,c:Kuriata)	7	4:59.77	10.36 +23.05
5	05.06	Haileybury	(Challis,Dempsey,Womersley,Fabien,c:Power)	2	5:04.79	5.02 +28.07
6	05.03	Caulfield GS	(Woodman,Dragoljevic,Turner,Turner,c:Ebeling)	6	5:19.83	15.04 +43.11

Race 31 Boys Year 9 Quad Division C					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.14	Xavier	(Kelly,Ralph,Clausen,Tragear,c:Stevenson)	6	4:06.15	0.00 +0.00
2	13.15	Brighton GS	(Bradshaw- Maslen,Hunt,James,Adams,c:Gray)	2	4:10.45	4.30 +4.30
3	13.04	Geelong Coll.	(Wylie,Chalmers,Adams,Bell,c:Hughes)	5	4:18.40	7.95 +12.25
4	13.16	Melbourne GS 2	(Dowd,Smith,McIntosh,Bidgood,c:Moorthy)	4	4:18.64	0.24 +12.49
5	13.01	Carey GS	(Gilford,Mendes,Green,Wilson,c:Winder)	7	4:54.13	35.49 +47.98
	13.05	Haileybury	(Bellgrove,Barron,Klonaris,Pollock,c:Fallon)	3	SCRATCHED	

Race 32 Boys Year 9 Quad Division C					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.13	Xavier	(Creati,Greene,Delany-Small,Rickard,c:Dobbyn)	2	3:49.35	0.00 +0.00
2	13.09	Scotch College	(Stansen,Wentworth,Russell,Nicholls,c:Day)	4	3:53.68	4.33 +4.33
3	13.06	Melbourne GS	(Sallabank,Mak,McGinn,Hilditch,c:Wilson)	3	3:58.57	4.89 +9.22
4	13.02	Caulfield GS	(Patrick,Bannister,Doelling,McIlroy,c:Harvey)	6	4:11.26	12.69 +21.91
5	13.10	St Kevin's	(McKay,Mulquiny,Flanagan,Nolan,c:Lucas-Lely)	5	4:20.95	9.69 +31.60
6	13.12	Wesley	(Aktepe,Siedle,Holland,Celik,c:Machin)	7	4:24.51	3.56 +35.16

Race 33 Girls Year 9 Four Division E					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.01	Carey GS	(Cameron,Berryman,Moloney,Glanvill,c:Cahill)	4	4:48.67	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Caulfield GS	(Nilsson,Reidy,Knowles,Cock,c:Pugh)	3	4:57.03	8.36 +8.36
3	08.04	Geelong Coll.	(Cashman,Potter,Bond,Thomas,c:Consedine)	2	5:03.54	6.51 +14.87
4	08.06	Wesley	(Trivett,Timney,doRozario-Romic,Cao,c:Mowat)	6	5:12.30	8.76 +23.63
5	08.03	Caulfield GS	(Muller,Paras,Pannell,Clarkson,c:Davis)	7	5:12.60	0.30 +23.93
6	08.05	Haileybury	(Ngo,Lane,Ralphsmith,Ekberg,c:Storton)	5	5:18.21	5.61 +29.54



Race 34 Boys Year 9 Quad Division B					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.08	Wesley	(Joyce,La Greca,Vines,Tatterson,c:Peters)	4	4:00.11	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	Carey GS	(Al-Noah,Katsivelis,Jobson,Hogg,c:Marques)	2	4:02.51	2.40 +2.40
3	17.11	Scotch College	(Upjohn,Miriklis,Emmett,Sutherland,c:Smith)	7	4:08.10	5.59 +7.99
4	17.02	Caulfield GS	(Pham,Iozzi,Thomson,Mulqueeney,c:Rigby)	5	4:15.60	7.50 +15.49
5	17.04	Haileybury	(Alder,Ward,Iurescu,Plumb,c:Pritchard)	3	4:21.88	6.28 +21.77
6	17.03	Geelong Coll.	(Deahl,Breer,McIntyre,Newton,c:Skuzza)	6	4:26.59	4.71 +26.48

Race 35 Boys Year 9 Quad Division B					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.06	Scotch College	(Gertis,Cooper,Miller,Webster,c:Hill)	5	3:55.03	0.00 +0.00
2	17.07	St Kevin's	(Devine,Beaney,Lucas,Street,c:Daly)	4	4:06.83	11.80 +11.80
3	17.05	Melbourne GS	(Edwards,Sanderson,Dunlop,McQuade,c:Smith)	3	4:08.83	2.00 +13.80
4	17.09	Xavier	(Perica,Turner,Ketsakidis,Ward,c:Clark)	2	4:12.99	4.16 +17.96
5	17.12	St Kevin's	(Green,Heanue,Marulli,Mitchell,c:Sist)	7	4:13.89	0.90 +18.86
6	17.10	Brighton GS	(Capp,Snowsill,Mason,Laumets,c:Kenny)	6	4:23.86	9.97 +28.83

Race 36 Girls Year 9 Four Division D					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.02	Caulfield GS	(Judd,Dorman,Pym,Walter,c:Annois)	3	4:43.48	0.00 +0.00
2	11.04	Haileybury	(Kodila-Jones,Dibble,Tarrant,Watt,c:Armstrong)	2	4:48.44	4.96 +4.96
3	11.01	Carey GS	(Macdonald,Jackson,Palliser,Bracken,c:Stathopoulos)	4	4:48.54	0.10 +5.06
4	11.03	Geelong Coll.	(Reedy,Helm,Greene,Shannon,c:Buchanan)	5	5:04.03	15.49 +20.55
5	11.05	Wesley	(Randles,Krapivsky,Burke,Davidson,c:Wallace)	6	5:14.17	10.14 +30.69

Race 37 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.08	Wesley	(Flintoff,Gerner,Crisp,Moncrieff,c:Offor)	2	3:58.44	0.00 +0.00
2	21.02	Caulfield GS	(Greenshields,Ryan,Height,Cominos,c:Stephens)	4	4:03.28	4.84 +4.84
3	21.03	Geelong Coll.	(Malone,Page,Foley,Fitzgerald,c:Haskett)	5	4:11.32	8.04 +12.88
	21.07	St Kevin's	(Corboy,Armstrong,O'Meara,Zupan,c:Harrington)	3	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 38 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.09	Xavier	(King,Gray,Jenkins,Pitney,c:Ralph)	2	3:39.70	0.00 +0.00
2	21.06	Scotch College	(Macky,Baxter,Murchie,Le Deux,c:Gill)	3	3:46.41	6.71 +6.71
3	21.01	Carey GS	(Bastounas,Kavalakis,Price,Aitkin,c:Drakos)	4	3:48.45	2.04 +8.75
4	21.10	Brighton GS	(Paynter,Hurd,Barden,Lewis,c:Farrow)	5	3:48.97	0.52 +9.27
5	21.05	Melbourne GS	(O'Connor,Hooper,Morrison,Hamilton,c:Hupert)	7	3:50.96	1.99 +11.26
6	21.04	Haileybury	(Bensch,Whitelaw,Green,Crantock,c:Szabo)	6	3:53.96	3.00 +14.26

Race 39 Girls Year 9 Four Division C					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.01	Carey GS	(Fedi,Pellegrino,Heggie,Clift,c:Knowles)	4	4:24.62	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	Caulfield GS	(Hind,Scott,Williams,Fullagar,c:Masel)	5	4:27.26	2.64 +2.64
3	14.05	Wesley	(Syngeniotis,Dimitropoulos,Dugandzic,Brassey,c:Haddad)	3	4:38.78	11.52 +14.16
4	14.03	Geelong Coll.	(McLaughlin,Goldsack,Sutterby,Pereira,c:McMaster)	6	4:44.13	5.35 +19.51
5	14.04	Haileybury	(Lewin,Rice,Dalley,Hutton,c:Berry)	2	4:46.56	2.43 +21.94

Race 40 Boys Year 9 Eight Division B					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.04	Melbourne GS 2	(McKindlay,Douglas,Calder,Klempfner,McGrath,Irving,Kourakis-Williams,Paul,c:Fleetwood)	4	4:06.65	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Melbourne GS	(Larke,Thompson,Galea,Keyte,Burgoine,Hofbauer,Kelly,Garratt,c:Penfold)	6	4:14.25	7.60 +7.60
3	20.01	Carey GS	(Campbell,Marques,Adetunji,Ponsford,Cranswick,Jordan,Kuhne-Martini,Walker,c:Hundt)	3	4:18.92	4.67 +12.27
4	20.02	Caulfield GS	(Small,Kapis,Dube,Clover,Allen-Lyons,Magart,Bentham,Irwin,c:Brunning-Smith)	5	4:27.21	8.29 +20.56

Race 41 Girls Year 9 Four Division B					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Carey GS	(Jackson,Bartley,Ding,McKay,c:Munroe)	4	4:24.35	0.00 +0.00
2	18.03	Geelong Coll.	(Stewart,Russell,Greer,Mauderer,c:Alfrink)	2	4:25.32	0.97 +0.97
3	18.02	Caulfield GS	(Kapaklis,Collopy,Reid,Green,c:Kagiaros)	3	4:26.99	1.67 +2.64
4	18.04	Haileybury	(Pest,Cuddon,Villella,Fabien,c:Matin)	6	4:28.88	1.89 +4.53
5	18.05	Wesley	(Crothers,Piskopos,Brassey,Ferre,c:Savedra)	5	4:42.01	13.13 +17.66

Race 42 Girls Year 9 Four Division A					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.03	Geelong Coll.	(Watson,Edgar,Murrihy,Lawson,c:Doery)	4	4:20.01	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01	Carey GS	(Glunning,Hermann,Anderson,Burke,c:Psihogios)	3	4:23.97	3.96 +3.96
3	22.05	Wesley	(McBurney,Parsons,Singleton,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin)	5	4:24.08	0.11 +4.07
4	22.04	Haileybury	(Williamson,Maginness,Broadhead,Seccull,c:Nash)	2	4:29.98	5.90 +9.97
5	22.02	Caulfield GS	(Russell,Ross,Owen,Wallace,c:Molnar)	6	4:35.14	5.16 +15.13

Race 43 Boys Year 9 Eight Division A					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	Carey GS	(Townley,Hogg,Zukic,Packham,Barr,Worth,Phillips,Borg,c:Harris)	4	3:41.64	0.00 +0.00
2	23.03	Caulfield GS	(O'Brien,Murrowood,Cameron,Lefevre,Wanders*,Moore,Kyriakoullakis,Baxter,c:Spaargaren)	2	3:50.60	8.96 +8.96
3	23.06	Wesley	(Tonkin,Slavik,Campbell,Higgs,Watson,Swann,Smith,Hayes,c:Khot)	3	3:52.85	2.25 +11.21
4	23.05	Melbourne GS	(Bartlett,Howitt-Ross,Michelmores,Aitken,Ponsford,Lloyd,Rose,Cameron,c:Lee)	5	3:53.20	0.35 +11.56
5	23.02	Carey GS	(Richardson,Dickson,Westcott,Lewis,O'Brien,Rodden,Cole,Bavage,c:Coleman)	6	3:54.30	1.10 +12.66
6	23.04	Geelong Coll.	(Rees,Bennett-Hullin,Horoeh,Brown,Mahon,Cashman,Cole,Landos,c:Lyll)	7	4:14.20	19.90 +32.56

\*substitute

Race 44 Girls Year 10 Four Division F					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Carey GS	(Lawrence,Petersen,O'Grady,Cahill,c:Lazenkas)	5	4:33.08	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	Carey GS	(O'Neill,Dossetto,Foster,Diprose,c:Parker)	3	4:37.46	4.38 +4.38
3	06.04	Geelong Coll.	(McDonald,Cheatley,Howie,Evans,c:Lyll)	4	4:41.18	3.72 +8.10
4	06.03	Caulfield GS	(Kidd,Downie,Pesochinsky,Samweil,c:Patterson)	2	4:55.48	14.30 +22.40
5	06.06	Geelong Grammar	(Wheeldon,Giagnorio,Ryle,Higgs,c:Brooks Ehrlich)	6	5:04.50	9.02 +31.42
6	06.05	Geelong Coll.	(Higgins,Cleaver,Urquhart,Newnham,c:Stewart)	7	5:23.95	19.45 +50.87

Race 45 Girls Year 10 Four Division E					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.01	Carey GS	(Nichols,Jenkins,Ryan,Herten,c:Mueller)	4	4:31.43	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	Geelong Coll.	(Arcdekker,Potts,Goy,McQuinn,c:McGrath)	3	4:33.62	2.19 +2.19
3	09.02	Carey GS	(Rizio,Maloney-McCall,Fitzpatrick,Di Petta,c:White)	6	4:45.87	12.25 +14.44
4	09.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Hart,Bolton,Phillips,c:Troupakis)	5	4:48.23	2.36 +16.80
5	09.05	Geelong Grammar	(Rouffignac,Stewart,MacKirdy,MacDonald,c:Townsend)	2	4:53.62	5.39 +22.19
6	09.06	Geelong Grammar	(Hains,Cooper,Perrignon,Calvert,c:Wilson)	7	5:01.41	7.79 +29.98

Race 46 Girls Year 10 Four Division D					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Carey GS	(Nash,Hoban,Steel,Kladouhos*,c:Williams)	4	4:16.63	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Caulfield GS	(Konstantatos,McWhinney,Hatzipantelis,Morgan,c:Chung)	5	4:17.34	0.71 +0.71
3	12.03	Geelong Coll.	(Nockles,Powell,Blundy Jones,Newnham,c:Nation)	3	4:21.96	4.62 +5.33
4	12.05	Geelong Grammar	(Cochrane,James,Fletcher,Bryson,c:Lord)	2	4:28.07	6.11 +11.44
5	12.04	Geelong Grammar	(Retief,Stringer,Luxton,Callan,c:Costelloe)	6	4:33.47	5.40 +16.84
6	12.06	Wesley	(Jackson,Tsatas,Stafford,Omond,c:Welsh)	7	4:36.28	2.81 +19.65

\*substitute

Race 47 Girls Year 10 Four Division C					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.02	Caulfield GS	(Kennedy,Hants,Hudson,Perrott,c:Moran)	4	4:13.36	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01	Carey GS	(Williams,Andrews,Gentis,Boglis,c:Atkins)	5	4:20.50	7.14 +7.14
3	15.03	Geelong Coll.	(Cheatley,Cox,Walder,Holten,c:McArthur)	3	4:27.12	6.62 +13.76
4	15.06	Wesley	(Calder,Hoving,Buckley,Griffiths,c:Clancy)	2	4:27.87	0.75 +14.51
5	15.04	Geelong Grammar	(Bakonyi,Connell,Falkenberg,Keenan,c:Packer)	7	4:29.88	2.01 +16.52
6	15.05	Haileybury	(Lane,Edwards,Braim,Harris,c:Nash)	6	5:20.80	50.92 +67.44

Race 48 Girls Year 10 Four Division B					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.02	Caulfield GS	(Hennessy,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	5	4:22.31	0.00 +0.00
2	19.06	Wesley	(Harvie,Eyles,Gardiner,Bembic,c:Billby)	3	4:25.10	2.79 +2.79
3	19.01	Carey GS	(Edwards,Hogg,Ooi,Morarty,c:Terrill)	4	4:25.70	0.60 +3.39
4	19.05	Haileybury	(Shand-Gost,Proctor-Parker,Clarke,FitzGerald,c:Tinkler)	2	4:26.09	0.39 +3.78
5	19.03	Geelong Coll.	(Milner,Wynter,Gorell,McMaster,c:McArthur)	6	4:44.37	18.28 +22.06
	19.04	Geelong Grammar	(Hynes,Hacon,Harte,Gubbins,c:Connelley)	7	DID NOT START	

Race 49 Girls Year 10 Four Division A					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.04	Geelong Grammar	(Shippen,Chirnside,Culley,Sutton,c:Lloyd)	2	4:13.40	0.00 +0.00
2	24.01	Carey GS	(Gerraty,Bouw,Williams,Evans,c:O'Neill)	4	4:17.31	3.91 +3.91
3	24.06	Wesley	(McLeish-Moss,Robinson,Spanos,West,c:Bassova)	3	4:25.68	8.37 +12.28
4	24.02	Caulfield GS	(Ghali,Edmonds,McFadyen,Mynott,c:Marcolin)	5	4:27.91	2.23 +14.51
5	24.03	Geelong Coll.	(Boness,Hall,Carroll,Mapleson,c:Balaam)	6	4:33.96	6.05 +20.56
6	24.05	Haileybury	(Ishchenko,McDonald,Hartnett,Preston,c:Kimberley)	7	4:38.52	4.56 +25.12
7	24.07	Geelong Grammar	(Hynes,Hacon,Harte,Gubbins,c:Connelley)	1	4:20.25	RELEGATED

Race 50 Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.02	Melbourne GS	(Zographos,Howitt-Ross,Hugh-Jones,Bartels,c:Bundey)	4	4:06.64	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01	Geelong Coll.	(Symons,Blond,McRae-Palmer,Nicholas,c:Walpole)	5	4:08.27	1.63 +1.63
3	25.05	Brighton GS	(Bilosh-Delic,Cansfield,Brighton-Knight,Sitzoukis,c:Lovett)	2	4:11.07	2.80 +4.43
4	25.04	Wesley	(Knight,England,Gibson,Neri,c:Raghdo)	3	4:15.00	3.93 +8.36
5	25.03	St Kevin's	(Fong,Cheney,Viterbo,Yates,c:Urlini)	6	4:53.70	38.70 +47.06

Race 51 Girls Open Four					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.02	Wesley	(Mutz,Robertson,Metzeling,Singleton,c:Goodman)	4	4:32.72	0.00 +0.00
2	16.01	Geelong Coll.	(Leontiades,Burchett,Klein,Weaver,c:Colman)	5	4:53.97	21.25 +21.25

Race 52 Boys Open Coxed Four					First & Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.01	Caulfield GS	(Tolnai,Hardie,Tobin-Underwood,Vander Reest,c:Tuck)	4	3:45.64	0.00 +0.00
2	26.02	Melbourne GS	(March,Hooper,Billings,Poulter,c:Kloufetos)	5	3:57.30	11.66 +11.66
3	26.03	Brighton GS	(MacGregor,Badger,Rutter,BURNSIDE,c:Birch)	3	4:11.39	14.09 +25.75

Race 53 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	27.10	St Kevin's	(Sinni,Russo,Dumaresq,Kuany,Brownlee,Scarff,Sullivan,McCosker,c:Rawolle)	2	7:38.42	0.00 +0.00
2	27.05	Haileybury	(Prentice,Bulte,Skoglund,Mason,Mercuri,Duff,MacKenzie,Cochrane,c:Szabo)	4	7:51.50	13.08 +13.08
3	27.09	Scotch College	(Hodge,Watson,Roake,Sladden,Shea,Samarakoon,Liu,Jones,c:Lienhard)	3	7:51.55	0.05 +13.13
4	27.02	Caulfield GS	(Hocking,Liu,Donoghue,Kennett,Hedger,Hamilton,Wilkes,Hyams,c:Van Driel)	5	8:04.25	12.70 +25.83
5	27.04	Geelong Grammar	(Seccombe,Hubbard,Kearns,Baylis,Wells,Langley,Carter,Colley,c:Grills)	6	8:10.78	6.53 +32.36
6	27.03	Geelong Grammar	(Flores-Parry,Charlesworth,Verbeek Van Der Sande,Maxwell,Hardy,Greed,Comben,Sitzler,c:Lu)	7	8:21.19	10.41 +42.77

Race 54 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	27.08 Scotch College (Carr,Cameron,Kelly,Cross,Holyman,Glaspole,Bateman,Kempton,c:Horth)	3	7:20.02	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Melbourne GS (Nuske,Petsinis,Veall,Howitt-Ross,Williams,McMurrick,Guest,Roberts,c:Werbelloff)	2	7:30.67	10.65	+10.65
3	27.07 Scotch College (Saliwoczzyk,Fasso,Richards,Langley,Tan,Chong,Richardson,McGlashan,c:Gill)	5	7:45.97	15.30	+25.95
4	27.11 Wesley (Fraser,Johnston,Lamb,Davis,Cooke,Pullan,Naylor,Krotiris,c:Robertson-Orford)	6	7:48.04	2.07	+28.02
5	27.12 Xavier (Pearce,Beech,Meehan,Stirling,Sheahan,Batten,Duvnjak,OFarrell,c:Tiganis)	4	7:51.27	3.23	+31.25
6	27.01 Caulfield GS (Castles,Chenkov-Shaw,Liu,Osianlis,Donne,Apostolopoulos,Back,Hicks,c:Anderson)	7	8:30.53	39.26	+70.51

Race 55 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	28.03 Geelong Coll. (Falkiner,Taylor,Hurley,Storach,Sebastian,Molloy,Wright,Jackman,c:Carr)	2	7:38.75	0.00	+0.00
2	28.02 Caulfield GS (Lipman,Herbert,Coburn,McDougall,Zhang,Pemberton,Hogan,Kaye,c:Sachdev)	3	7:52.26	13.51	+13.51
3	28.01 Carey GS (Sweeney,Collins,Holman,Keller,Dewhirst,Nash,Gordon,Bunsee,c:Cresswell)	4	7:56.42	4.16	+17.67
4	28.05 Haileybury (Grubb,Kirkwood,Zeinstra,Lynch,Sidhu,Longo,Stokeld,Liyana Arachchige,c:Arthur)	5	7:57.96	1.54	+19.21
5	28.04 Geelong Grammar (Morrison,Carter,Straschko,Armytage,Wells,Colley,Baylis,Rollinson,c:Hubbard)	6	8:05.61	7.65	+26.86

Race 56 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Melbourne GS (Lovejoy-Hall,King,Gillham,Perkins,Crouch,Keeble,Tunbridge,Nott,c:Fleetwood)	2	7:11.98	0.00	+0.00
2	28.07 Scotch College (O'Brien,Hortin,Fraser-Smith,Kilroe-Smith,McLellan,Meikle,Marcel,Kempton*,c:Sinclair)	3	7:25.29	13.31	+13.31
3	28.09 Wesley (Vogel,Harman,Mande,Howard,Gutteridge,Melbourne,Marucchi,Fernandes-Kemp,c:Lingard)	4	7:28.45	3.16	+16.47
4	28.10 Xavier (Date,Lawson,Ward,Kirkland,Wilcock,Manson,Lau,Apperley,c:Ashmore)	7	7:47.28	18.83	+35.30
5	28.08 St Kevin's (McGrath,Schlaghecke,Suhr,Jennings,Reeves,Wynne,Rowe,Brusco,c:Cameron)	5	7:49.38	2.10	+37.40
6	28.11 Brighton GS (Bilosh-Delic,Morris,Branson,Moore,Denman,Kavadias,Bartlett-Bragg,Collie,c:Gernandt)	6	7:57.12	7.74	+45.14

\*substitute

Race 57 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	29.09 Wesley (Orr,Norman,O'Donnell,Cargill,Lavery,Parris,Berry,McCoach,c:Bliss)	2	7:18.72	0.00	+0.00
2	29.11 Brighton GS (Pontifax,Nicholas,Moran,Massuger,Parker,Hayes,Bilionis,Coleman,c:Lovett)	3	7:32.07	13.35	+13.35
3	29.01 Carey GS (Chatfield,Thiele,Wilkinson,Quay,Berry,O'Neill,Arnott,Carfi,c:Rees)	4	7:36.75	4.68	+18.03
4	29.04 Geelong Grammar (Shields,Clarke,Sheridan,Hodge,Nicolson,Davis,Rafferty,Thompson,c:McDonald)	6	7:44.57	7.82	+25.85
5	29.05 Haileybury (Scaunich,Hewitt,Skinner,Reid,Crantock,Jackson,Humble,Irwin,c:Fielding)	5	7:54.31	9.74	+35.59

Race 58 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	29.06 Melbourne GS (Hannah,Stevenson,Harrison,Foster,Robertson,O'Connell,Blomley,Muhlen-Schulte,c:Anders)	3	6:56.05	0.00	+0.00
2	29.08 St Kevin's (Stefanac,Battistella,Clarke,Ryan,Smith,Gusman,Bolton,O'Leary,c:Goller)	2	7:00.51	4.46	+4.46
3	29.03 Geelong Coll. (Malishev,Ekberg,Vernon,King,Longden,Morrison,West,Gorell,c:Hayes)	5	7:10.35	9.84	+14.30
4	29.07 Scotch College (Westacott,Barber,Crowston*,Sutherland,Crawley,Dale,Parks,Poppenbeek,c:Richards)	4	7:12.96	2.61	+16.91
5	29.10 Xavier (Bergin,Silk,Beaton,Stewart,Beaton,Power,McMahon,Ralph,c:Frawley)	6	7:17.65	4.69	+21.60
6	29.02 Caulfield GS (Pohl,Meads,Tolnai,Cowie,Allen,Casey,Deighton,Dunn,c:McVean)	7	7:36.08	18.43	+40.03

\*substitute

Race 59 Boys Fourth Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.05 Scotch College (Rome,Emerson,Sutherland,Bray*,Carlisle,Mackinnon,Fish,Hackett,c:Chung)	2	7:27.92	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Geelong Grammar (Chen,Athan,Nicholson,Tanner,Schlotzer De Lucio,Dunn,Elkadi,Abdalla,c:Jones)	3	7:33.28	5.36	+5.36
3	30.01 Geelong Coll. (McMaster,Deahl,Crozier,Hipwell,Merrillees-Larsen,Bennett,Barr,Divola,c:Doery)	4	8:20.44	47.16	+52.52

\*substitute

Race 60 Boys Fourth Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.03 Geelong Grammar (Stone,Clement,Calvert,Kininmonth,Birk,James,Shippen,Morrison,c:Burgess)	2	7:14.56	0.00	+0.00
2	30.04 Scotch College (Ewart,Tsigaras,Chalmers,La Rosa,Price,Glover,Fitzgerald,Waddell,c:Davis)	3	7:26.55	11.99	+11.99
3	30.07 Brighton GS (Otis,Gillies,Clapp,Kay,Kauiers,Potter,Hooy,Dick,c:Currie)	5	7:48.58	22.03	+34.02
4	30.06 Xavier (Tsekouras,Emonson,Cook,Allen,Fogarty,Quirk,Paino,McCaffrey,c:Owen)	4	8:02.71	14.13	+48.15

Race 61 Boys Third Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.07 Wesley (Andrews,Zippel,Stefanakos,Leonard,Harman,Pike,Ehrman,McArthur,c:Owens-Gale)	3	7:38.98	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01 Carey GS/Hawthorn (Campbell,Jobson,Hendy,Davis,Keck,Jackson,Lardner,Mitchell,c:Pugh)	2	7:46.34	7.36	+7.36
3	32.06 St Kevin's (Emerson,Waring,Gallagher,Anghie,Chow,Rosengren,Exton,Fanning,c:Gallagher)	4	7:51.74	5.40	+12.76

Race 62 Girls Third Eight				First & Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	31.03 Geelong Grammar (Collins,Sanchez,Clingeffer-Woodford,Darling,O'Reilly,Dixon,Dow,Lewis,c:Cochrane)	2	8:13.14	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02 Geelong Coll. (Kay,Angliss,Allinson,Threadgold,Hanrahan,Wood,Moran,Sefton,c:Clark)	3	8:25.35	12.21	+12.21
3	31.04 Geelong Grammar (Kinross,Osborne,Drew,Webber,Harley,McLeod,Coburn,Austin,c:Leach)	5	8:59.31	33.96	+46.17
4	31.01 Caulfield GS (Ansell,Vetouladitis,Long,Nunan,Knowles,Herbert,Spanjer,Negri,c:Long)	4	9:04.75	5.44	+51.61

Race 63 Boys Third Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.05 Scotch College (Bath,Eady-Jennings,Scott,Molnar,Venter,Mackenzie,Murray,Karklins,c:Rook)	2	6:52.00	0.00	+0.00
2	32.04 Geelong Grammar (Lawrence,Cameron,Brookes,Gibney,Tallis,Osti,Simson,Hastings,c:Morrison)	3	7:03.13	11.13	+11.13
3	32.08 Xavier (Nash,Lynch,Henry,Gorman,Veljkovic,Mulhall,Clancy,Brander,c:Reid)	4	7:14.36	11.23	+22.36
4	32.09 Brighton GS (Hill,McIntyre,Oxlade,Cook,Bender,Bradfield,Bullock,Oliver,c:Farrow)	5	7:23.01	8.65	+31.01
5	32.02 Caulfield GS (Cross,Hosking,Peacock,Paxinos,Grewal,Ferguson,Patrick,Allis,c:Haque)	6	7:30.28	7.27	+38.28
6	32.03 Geelong Coll. (McDonald,Laidlaw,Robilliard,Goldsack,Willet,Kontelj,Golightly,Baensch,c:Ioannou)	7	7:46.70	16.42	+54.70

Race 64 Boys Second Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	34.01 Carey GS (Gerraty,Fennessy,Edwards,Gerraty,Shinton,Tait,Rossi,Shinton,c:Hevey)	2	7:00.69	0.00	+0.00
2	34.05 Melbourne GS (Russell,Geczy,Burke,Simmons,Mezger,Hooper,Spargo,Nott,c:Otto)	3	7:04.33	3.64	+3.64
3	34.09 Xavier (Kerr,Liszukiewicz,Bowyer,Case,Jenkins,Power,Wright,Lucas,c:King)	4	7:08.04	3.71	+7.35
4	34.02 Caulfield GS (Guillaume,Sadler,Lewis,Collins,Murphy,Smith,Phillips,Hockley,c:Cock)	1	7:15.17	7.13	+14.48

Race 65 Girls Second Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	33.04 Geelong Grammar (Underwood,Grills,Illingworth,McDonald,Cassidy,Cameron,Roberts,A'Beckett,c:Moran)	3	7:58.32	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 Geelong Coll. (Crawley,Jackson,Kriedl,Dixon,Wild,Murphy,Rankin,Dobie,c:Trescowthick)	2	8:07.43	9.11	+9.11
3	33.02 Caulfield GS (Granter,Phillips,Davidson,Lipman,Elliott,Eggers,Prosenica,Care,c:Skurnik)	5	8:29.48	22.05	+31.16
4	33.01 Carey GS (Harris,Barnett,Dingjan,Bolam,Perin,Fedi,Low,Vines,c:Wright)	4	8:39.46	9.98	+41.14

Race 66 Boys Second Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	34.06 Scotch College (Symon,Brooks,Millar,Miscamble,Wolf,Marshall,Cooper,Simpson,c:Ferguson)	2	6:35.25	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Geelong Grammar/Barwon (Ritchie,Hermsen,Brew,Carter,Forsyth,Devilee,Richards,Calver,c:Rofe)	3	6:50.39	15.14	+15.14
3	34.07 St Kevin's (Von Alpen,Sloan,Poynton,Bryan,Farrar,Mullaly,Matthews,Doble,c:Augello)	4	6:59.70	9.31	+24.45
4	34.03 Geelong Coll. (McGowan,Acosta-Ruiz,Mooney,Watson,Walmsley,Beaumont-Kelly,Wishart,Shaw,c:Forshaw)	5	7:02.64	2.94	+27.39
5	34.08 Wesley (Ashton,Jones,Comley-Burns,Bagnara,Rankin,Eyles,James,Blake,c:Yucel)	6	7:04.79	2.15	+29.54
6	34.10 Brighton GS (Jones,Howard,Parker,Riddell,NOSKE,Bade,Southgate,Heron,c:Kirby)	7	7:19.07	14.28	+43.82

Race 67 Boys First Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.08 St Kevin's (Stefanac,Gook,Parncutt,Sanders,Eaton,McGrath,Fleming,Smith,c:Borg)	2	6:35.46	0.00	+0.00
2	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Morgan,Deppeler,Russell,Horn,Malishev,Breer,Wylie,Welleman,c:Bedford)	3	6:43.06	7.60	+7.60
3	36.02 Caulfield GS (Tobias,Tonkin-Catipovski,Breeze,Perrott,Davis,Smith,Shannon,Filshie,c:Simm)	4	6:49.29	6.23	+13.83
4	36.10 Xavier (Amad,Long,Smith,Richards,McNamara,Gilberton,Armstrong,Elliott,c:Bennett)	5	6:52.14	2.85	+16.68
5	36.05 Haileybury (Gregors,Trivett,Bignell,Schooling,Cain,McWilliam,Bell,Roper,c:Tzilantonis)	6	6:54.91	2.77	+19.45

Race 68 Girls First Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.04 Geelong Grammar (Salt,Chirnside,Graves,Green,Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong)	2	7:26.19	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 Carey GS (Muir,Yammouni,Deev,Burgess,Keppell,Vallely,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	3	7:35.21	9.02	+9.02
3	35.03 Geelong Coll. (Dixon,Scott,Perry,Gorell,Finlay,Caithness,Campbell,Vernon,c:Brown)	4	7:48.60	13.39	+22.41
4	35.06 Wesley (Jones,Bowman,Goodwin,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Ellem,Shugg,Gardiner,Jones,c:Heloury)	6	7:51.57	2.97	+25.38
5	35.05 Haileybury (Smit,Sheales,McDonnell,Maroney,Pearce,Preston,Hazell,Knott,c:Berry)	5	7:55.48	3.91	+29.29
6	35.02 Caulfield GS (Paras,Engelhardt,Dudley,Tulloch,Ward Ambler,Jackson,Mills,Wild,c:Tran)	7	8:14.29	18.81	+48.10

Race 69 Boys First Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.07 Scotch College (Allen,Gough,Tivey,Cunningham,Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Maycock,c:Callander)	3	6:22.21	0.00	+0.00
2	36.06 Melbourne GS (Risbey,Titeu,Robinson,Coombs,Judge,Beckingsale,Manton,May,c:Skala)	2	6:26.87	4.66	+4.66
3	36.11 Brighton GS (Maloney,Tait,Simon,Clarke,Douglas,Wheeler,Nearchou,Armstrong,c:Ward)	4	6:28.48	1.61	+6.27
4	36.04 Geelong Grammar (Kimpton,Parsons,Cameron,Griffiths,Larrit,Finckh,Liddle,Gubbins,c:Richardson)	5	6:38.88	10.40	+16.67
5	36.09 Wesley (Johnston,Waters,Smith,McCoach,Johnson,Robinson,Scott,Porter,c:Orr)	6	6:43.91	5.03	+21.70
6	36.01 Carey GS (Moyes,Goodrope,McDermott,Smith,Coull,Hoban,Creelman,Phillips,c:Portelli)	7	6:50.99	7.08	+28.78